CH \$40.00 4091

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FirstMerit Bank, N.A.		01/12/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AutomationSolutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 CUMMINGS CENTER	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1750	
City:	BEVERLY	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01915	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4091554	IAUTOMATION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-298-8185

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Kattman Address Line 1: Daniel E. Kattman 1000 N Water St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Kattman		
SIGNATURE:	/dek/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Release #2#page1.tif source=IP Release #2#page2.tif source=IP Release #2#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005985 FRAME: 0640

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated May 7, 2014 (the

"Security Agreement"), originally recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 9, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5298/0549 and in

the Patent Assignment database of the USPTO on June 9, 2014 at Reel/Frame 033105/0176

AutomationSolutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), granted to The Huntington

National Bank (as successor by merger to FirstMerit Bank, N.A.) ("Releasor"), a continuing

security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in the patents, trademarks, and licenses

identified in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and

conditions set forth in the Security Agreement of the same date, and the parties wish to record

with the USPTO the release of the security interest against the patents, trademarks, and licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Releasor does hereby release

and discharge (in each case without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind

or nature, express or implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have

in the patents, trademarks, and licenses granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Security

Agreement of the same date and which were recorded in the USPTO.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005985 FRAME: 0641 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

Dated: 1/12/2017

Signature:

Printed Name:

Title: Managna Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005985 FRAME: 0642

Schedule A

PATENTS

TITLE	Filed	Serial	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Fluid delivery system and lift for use	1/10/13	13738196	8968654	3/3/15
in conjunction therewith				

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Filed	Serial	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
IAUTOMATION	3/5/10	77951391	4091554	1/24/12

LICENSES

None.

9866202 v1 **TRADEMARK REEL: 005985 FRAME: 0643**

RECORDED: 02/07/2017